
2022 JBA Transition Assistance Program Contact List 
 

Air Force Wounded Warrior Program 

JBA, Temeria Sandifer | (703) 872-9094 

Walter Reed, Marzetta Swain | (301) 400-0153 

 

Air Force Reserve Recruiter  

MSgt Tyrone Graham | (202) 774-

0005 tyrone.graham@us.af.mil 

 

Air National Guard Recruiter 

MSgt Patrick Allen | (202) 327-1397 

patrick.allen.25@us.af.mil 

 

American Jobs Center, Prince George’s County, MD 

1801 McCormick Drive, Upper Marlboro, MD 

(301) 618-8425 | wsd@co.pg.md.us 

Timothy Walker, DVOP | (443) 699-4694 

timothyl.walker@maryland.gov 

 

FSS CSS | 316.fss.customer.support@us.af.mil 

 

Education Center | (301) 981-6377 

316.fss.fsde.andrews.education@us.af.mil 

Jessamyn Randall | Jessamyn.randall@us.af.mil 

Rachel Day | rachel.day.6@us.af.mil 

 

EFMP | (301) 981-7087 

Briana Trujillo | briana.trujillo.1@us.af.mil 

Adreinne Barnett | adreinne.barnett@us.af.mil 

 

JBA Finance | (240) 612-3160 

https://usaf.dps.mil/teams/SAFFMCSP/portal/SitePages/ 

Home.aspx 

Appointments: https://appts.sparkxcell.com/316CPTS/ 

 

Hiring Our Heroes 

Adela Wilson | (202) 860-6622 

ACWilson@uschamber.com 

 

inTransition Program | (800) 424-7877 

 

John’s Hopkins US Family Health Plan 

Vicki Galpin | (410) 991-4911 

Enrollment (410) 424-4780 | www.hopkinsusfhs.org 

 

Joint Base Andrews Legal Office | (240) 612-5750 

 

Military and Family Support Center 

1191 Menoher Drive, JBA 

316.FSS.MFSC@us.af.mil | (301) 981-7087 

 

Military OneSource 

MilitaryOneSource.mil | (800) 342-9647 

 

MFLC 

Christen Sneed | (301) 232-8465 

Carol-Ann Cerkan | (301) 232-8481 

MPF | 316.FSS.Retirements.Separations@us.af.mil 

 

Onward to Opportunity 

Karen Santiano-Francis | (202) 844-9966 

kesantia@syr.edu 

 

Personal Financial Consultant 

Chip Basel | (240) 222-2604 

PFC.Andrews.USAF@zeiders.com 

 

Recovery Care Coordinator 

Temeria Sandier | (703) 872-9094 

temeria.d.sandifer.ctr@mail.mil 

 

Sexual Assault Response Coordinators 

(301) 981-7272 

 

SHPE | https://asimsimr.health.mil/imr/myimr.aspx 

 

Skill Bridge Program 

2022 Briefings: 23 March, 25 May, 27 July, 21 

September, and 16 November - Sign Up on AFVEC 
 

Survivor Benefit Plan (SBP) | (301) 981-7087 

 

TMO | 11.tmo.customer.service@us.af.mil 

(301) 981-7520 | (301) 981-4451 

 

Tricare: Humana Health 

Nijera Minor | (800) 444-5445 

NMinor@humana.com 

 

VA Benefits Advisor 

CJ Aultmon | (571) 461-8732 

cj.aultmon@vatap.calibresys.com 

Aastria Gathings | (703) 380-8162 

Aastria.gathings@vatap.calibresys.com 

 

Prince George’s Vet Center | (301) 856-7173 

7905 Malcolm Road Suite 101, Clinton, MD 

 

Veteran Readiness and Employment 

Colin Anthony | (202) 530-9165 ext. 3144 

Colin.Anthony@VA.Gov 

 

VFW: VA Claims 

Kevin Buckner | (202) 400-0403 

kbuckner@vfw.org 

 

Wounded Warrior Project 

www.woundedwarriorproject.org/register 

Nazli Sherman | (904) 510-3978 

nsherman@woundedwarriorproject.org 
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